NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted November 23, 2016

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows: November 28, 2016

DATE:	November 28, 2016	8		0	J
TIME:	6:00 p.m.				
PLACE:	Denham Springs Cit	y Hall (old Capital	One	Bank	bldg.)
	116 N. Range Ave.				
	Denham Springs, LA	A 70726			

AGENDA:

Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the November 15, 2016 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, Michelle Hood, City Treasurer and Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk to sign the annual Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire for the Legislative Auditor, as required by law.	
3.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Revoke and Abandon a Servitude in Favor of the City of Denham Springs and to Provide for Related Matters. Requested by Mount Hope Baptist Church.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a proposed Ordinance to Revoke and Abandon a Servitude in Favor of the City of Denham Springs and to Provide for Related Matters.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed Amended Ordinance Declaring A Citywide Hardship Relative To Temporary Housing; Procedures To Establish Same and For Related Matters; to be held December 13, 2016 at 6:00 p.m. in the Court Room of Denham Springs City Hall. (Council authorized City Attorney to draft amended ordinance to allow for occupied travel trailers on private residences to be able to remain for a period up to 18 months)	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to enter into an amended and consolidated contract for debris removal with Ceres Environmental to clarify and consolidate previous amendments to the original contract	

City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.